				05-16-2002		
		* :				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651-0027			<u> </u>	1		
	DECODDA		D QUEET	102091236		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
New	5-9-02	Assignment Assignment	☐ Security A	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non Document ID #	i-Recordation)	License	Change of	of Name		
_ Correction of PTO	Error		Other			
□ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gover	nment		
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Departn	nental File	Secret File		
Conveying Partylie		Mark if additional same		unadica attached		
Conveying Party(ie	3)	Mark if additional nam	es or conveying	parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Sco	ott Kinkead			Month Day Year 04 30 2002		
rame (me i) 300	AL MIINEAU			07 30 2002		
Name (line 2)						
`				Execution Date		
Second Party				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Tho	omas E. Isaman			04 30 2002		
		unam	1			
Name (line 2)		••				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	tional names of	receiving parties attached		
	fco Manufacturing, Inc.			If document to be recorded		
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 165	55 - 101 st Avenue NE			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
, toda out (max), 100				separate document from		
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
# 0\ [18]		Minnesota		55449-4420		
Address (line 3) Mir	nneapolis	State/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Represei	City ntative Name and Ac		he first Receivi	ng Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
MUELLER 00000115 1006	8775	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY			
	- 1					
B. U. Lander reporting for t	- di di mettania	estimated to average approxim	ately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including ents regarding this burden estimate to the Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office		
time for reviewing the document	ors Objet Information Office	er, Washington, D.C. 20231 an	a to the Onice of	Language Collection Budget Package		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information 10.						
0651-0027, Patent and Trade value, 1059						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information of Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information of Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information of Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231						
COII	1111196191919					

837780-1

PATENT REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0260

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭΒ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(612) 340-8925		
Name	Alan Kamrath	15870/112			
Address (line 1)	RIDER BENNETT EGAN & ARUNDEL, LLP.				
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2000				
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 5540	02			
Address (line 4)		444			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 5					
	mber(s) or Patent Nu		onal numbers attached.		
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)		
10/068,775					
If this document is being signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year		
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		DOT [
	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Prop	perties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# [1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40		
Method of Deposit Ac	count	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌			
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit A	ccount Number:	# 50-1188		
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and	Signature				
To the bes	t of my knowledge and be opy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is true priginal document. Charges/to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as		
Alan Kamrath		Man Kamest	May 1, 2002		
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY
Conveying Party(is	•
Enter additional Conve	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Do	navon D. Kotula 04 30 2002
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ste	ven Ferguson 04 30 2002
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiv	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (iiile 1)	(Designation must be
Address (line 2)	a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
	City State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	party is not
rtaine (into 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be
	a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
, ,	City State/Country Zip Code
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Number(s)
Enter either the Pate	nt Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent App	lication Number(s) Patent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Scott Kinkead, 3407 St. Louis Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, Thomas E. Isaman, 17153 Nassau St. NE, Ham Lake, MN 55304, Donavon D. Kotula, 15716 Highway Drive, Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124, and Steven Ferguson, 12796 Oakhill Road N., Scandia, Minnesota 55073, have invented and own a certain invention entitled BROADCAST SPREADING TOP DRESSER for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 10/068,775 filed February 6, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Turfco Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1655 - 101st Avenue NE, Minneapolis, MN 55449-4420 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and will not execute any writing or have not done and will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0263

In witness whereof, we have hereun	ito set our nands and affixed our seals.
Date: 4-30 , 2002	Scott Kinkead
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the above date \[\langle \frac{1}{\langle \langle \lang	VICTORIA J. BOEMER NOTARIV PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Spires Jan. 31, 2005
Date: $4/3$ D, 2002	Thomas E. Isaman
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the above date Victoria Shall Notary Public	VICTORIA J. BOEMER NOTARY PUBLIC • MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005
Date: 4-30,2002	Donavon D. Kotula
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the above date Mattheway Bullow Notary Public	VICTORIA J. BOEMER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31 2005
Date: $4 - 30$, 2002	Steven Ferguson
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the above date Notary Public	VICTORIA J. BOEMER NOTARY PUBLIC • MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005

832048-1

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0264